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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI =
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: KC23082749
PROSECUTOR NO. : 095477108
OCN:

STATE OF MISSOURI,
PLAINTIFF,
VvS.

)
)
)
)
JASON MORAN )
11123 McGee Street ) CASE NO. 2416-CR
Kansas City, MO - 64114 ) DIVISION
DOB: 03/27/1976 )
Race/Sex: W/M )

)

)

DEFENDANT.

MISDEMEANOR INFORMATION
WARRANT REQUESTED

In the Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri, at Kansas City, Term,
2024. In Division Number I thereof, designated by the rules of said Court as
Criminal Division I.

Count I. Harassment - 2nd Degree (565.091-001Y202053990)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of First offense

Section 565.091, RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of harassment in
the second degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 558.002,
RSMo, in that on or about December 5, 2023, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri,
the defendant, without good cause, followed_ and at high rates

of speed for several minutes, with the purpose to cause emotional distress t
and_.

The range of punishment for a class A misdemeanor 1s imprisonment in the
county jail or other authorized penal institution for a term not to exceed one (1) year;
by a fine not to exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000); or by both imprisonment and
a fine. If money or property has been gained through the commission of the crime,
any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain
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from the commission of the crime up to a maximum of twenty thousand dollars
($20,000).

Count 1. Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5) (565.056-
004Y202013990)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.056,
RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of assault in the fourth degree,
punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on
or about December 5, 2023, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the

defendant attempted to cause physical pain to ||| anc |Gz -

driving his vehicle at and/or towards them.

The range of punishment for a class A misdemeanor is imprisonment in the
county jail or other authorized penal institution for a term not to exceed one (1) year;
by a fine not to exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000); or by both imprisonment and
a fine. If money or property has been gained through the commission of the crime,
any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain
from the commission of the crime up to a maximum of twenty thousand dollars
($20,000).

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained
in the statement(s) of facts, filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof,
and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable
cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued
as provided by law.

JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri

by,

/s/ Dion Sankar

Dion Sankar (#64333)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 E. 12th St., 10th FI

Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3113
dsankar@jacksongov.org
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WITNESSES:

The State’s witnesses as of 7/24/2024 are included on the “State’s Witness List”
filed contemporaneously with this Information.
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 05/21/2024

I, Detective Sarah Lewey #5862 of the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department

(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 12/05/2023 , at a parking lot n
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri _Jason Moran
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
white male (03-27-1976) committed one or more criminal offense(s).

(Description of Identity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 12/05/2023 at 1908 hours, officers with the Kansas City Missouri Police Department were
dispatched to 425 E Minor Dr, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri, on a reported weapons disturbance.

Upon arrival, officers were flagged down by_ and_
* and stated a black Ford pickup (JASON MORAN’s VEHICLE) followed them to

apartment, located at from approximately 135th and State Line Road, and then pointed
a gun at them. then stated the MORAN VEHICLE struck him when he got out of his vehicle to
confront the driver of that vehicle, later identified as Jason Moran (WM 03-27-1976, last 4 social security
#7998).

MORAN contacted dispatch after and others in apartments nearby called 911.
MORAN identified himself as a KCPD sergeant. MORAN inquired if a call for service had been made and if
officers were in route. He was advised there had been 911 calls describing him and his vehicle. He then stated
the involved parties had broken his window and stated he used his weapon to defend himself. He stated he was
waiting for officers at his residence with his vehicle ( a black 2013 Ford F-150, Missouri license 3039,
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) 1IFTFWI1ET3DKES6053) at 11123 McGee St, Kansas City, Jackson
County, Missouri. MORAN was not on duty for the police department nor was he in his uniform at the time of
the events discussed in this document. He was wearing plain clothes at the time of the incident.

Officers contacted MORAN and he stated the following: He was driving northbound on State Line Rd at
Minor Dr and a vehicle vehicle) passed him in the oncoming traffic lanes. He patrols the area and
wanted to follow the vehicle in an attempt to identify the occupants and see where the vehicle was going. The
vehicle ran the four way stop sign at Minor Dr & Oak, so he followed the vehicle through the intersection. The
vehicle turned right into the apartments He followed the vehicle into the complex and waited.
He stated 4-6 males wearing black hoodies with white writing on the front of their shirts came around the corner
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and approached his truck and one was holding a baseball bat. He drove away from the group and came back
around to the same spot. - then struck his rear driver side window causing it to shatter. He stopped his
truck and got out and said “what in the world are you doing dude.” He drew his firearm; black Glock 19, 9mm
semi-automatic handgun (Serial #BRBP990) and pointed it at the group and then got back into his vehicle
and left. He then called dispatch and advised them that he was involved in the situation. MORAN stated he did
not call 911 originally because it happened so fast and he was going to let the situation go, but
damaged his property. His vehicle had damage to the rear driver side window. MORAN retrieved his gun from
mside his residence and provided it to officers to recover as evidence. The firearm was unloaded with the slide
locked back. Officers observed MORAN to be intoxicated at the time.

stated the following: He was driving his 2019 Chevrolet Impala, with his girlfriend
the front passenger seat. They were coming from his residence
and headed to apartment. They began traveling northbound on State Line
Rd from 135th St in the #2 lane and began to slow down as they drove behind MORAN’s VEHICLE.
MORAN’s VEHICLE was driving slowly, approximately 10mph on what- believed was a 40 mph
roadway. approached a red traffic light and was stopped behind MORAN’s VEHICLE. When the light
turned green, he observed the vehicles in the adjacent lane begin to move through the intersection, but
MORAN’s VEHICLE did not move. flashed his headlights a few times 1n an attempt to get the driver's
attention, but MORAN’s VEHICLE did not move, so he drove around and proceeded northbound. As
approached another red traffic light, he observed MORAN’s VEHICLE pull up next to him and stated the driver
(MORAN) rolled down his window. rolled down his window and MORAN stated "I hope you guys are
having a nice night" and laughed. did not respond and rolled his window back up to proceed
northbound in the #1 lane as MORAN’s VEHICLE continued to follow them for several minuteﬂ

) in

despite attempting to lose and/or get away from MORAN’s VEHICLE. and
arked in front o apartment. MORAN stopped and parked his vehicle down the street from
apartment with his headlights off. got out of his vehicle and retrieved a baseball bat from his
car to confront MORAN. As approached, MORAN drove forward and struck in the side, and
then proceeded to drive around the apartment parking lot. Moments later, MORAN drove his vehicle back to
the same area where he struck At this time,i and _were standing in that area. MORAN
swerved his vehicle toward ld -causmg them to jump/move out of the way of being struck. As

jumped out of the way, he swung his bat striking the rear driver side window of MORAN’s VEHICLE.
MORAN then parked his vehicle. and then approached MORAN’s VEHICLE on foot

together. MORAN got out of his vehicle. After a brief verbal exchange, MORAN pointed a black handgun with
a green laser sight at , and andi quickly jumped back.
Afterward, an walked to their vehicle near apartment to call 911.

sustained a minor bruise to his lower left thigh and was sore for approximately a week after the incident.
statement correlated with the above statement. later stated MORAN used the “N” word
during his verbal confrontation with them to justify his actions.

stated the following: He received a call from and was advised someone in a black

ickup was following them. told- to keep driving until they arrived at his apartment. Once
i and- arrived, walked out of his home to join . They began to approach
MORAN's vehicle, which was parked down the street with no headlights on. wanted to ask what was
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oing on. At this time, MORAN pulled a gun out on stopped where he was, and observed
take off running with a bat. went toward the other side of MORAN's vehicle. As
approached, MORAN’s VEHICLE drove forward, striking . MORAN then went around the apartment
parking lot and drove back to where they were. At this time, was closer to his residence, while
and were standing together near where MORAN’s VEHICLE struc . When MORAN’s
VEHICLE returned, WWed MORAN's VEHICLE maneuver toward

and- who
moved to avoid being hit. then observed swing his bat and strike MORAN's vehicle. MORAN

told he felt threatened because they and had a black hoodie on. asked
MORAN how he could feel threatened when he followed and later stated MORAN
used the “N” word during his verbal confrontation with them to justify his actions. and

stepped closer to MORAN to continue the verbal confrontation, and then MORAN pulled his gun out again.
ﬁ an stepped back, and then ran back to the front of his apartment.

qand stated MORAN smelled like alcohol and his eyes were 1‘ed.(Hasked
MORAN what the police were going to do when they observed him intoxicated and heard about his
mvolvement in the incident. MORAN then got in his truck and left. stated when they

and
advised MORAN they called the police, MORAN made a comment about coming back with “his boys”.

Genetec city cameras captured qvehicle and MORAN’s VEHICLE driving the route described
above by . MORAN’s VEHICLE can be seen following to the apartments. Furthermore, Ring
camera video captured MORAN’s VEHICLE striking MORAN’s VEHICLE can be seen returning,
and then maneuvering/driving away from the main roadway toward and-. Both moved out of
the way to evade being struck. There is no audio confirming what was said by MORAN or—
amﬁ during the verbal confrontation described by and that resulted in MORAN

drawing and point his gun.

Officers from the DUI (Driving Under Influence) section responded and conducted SFST (Standard
Field Sobriety Test) on MORAN. MORAN stated he drank before and after the above-described events.
MORAN was then placed under arrest for DUL It should be noted the MORAN has no criminal history.

Printed Name Det. Sarah Lewey #5862 Signature /s/ Det. Lewey

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this  24th day of July. 2024

SIGNED BY JUDGE
This is a redacted public document. The original
unredacted document bears the Judge's signature.

Judge

Circuit Court of Jackson County, State of Missouri.
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